

S.C. No 610/2023
G.R.No.1862/2022

Ref: Matia P.S Case No 162/2022 dtd 06.05.2022
u/s 341,325,307 IPC

State
Vs
Mofarjel Gazi

Present : Smt.Madhumita Roy ,Addl. Sessions Judge ,Basirhat.

1/ 29.08.2023

Notification of commitment of the case No. **G.R.No.1862/2022** made by Ld. ACJM, Basirhat is received today. Seen the order of commitment Dtd. 21.04.2023

Register the case as S.C. No **610/2023**.

Cognizance is taken .

Accused person Mofarjel Gazi is present by filing hazira along with a petition praying for confirmation of bail on the ground stated therein.

Hd. the ld. Lawyer. Considered.

Bail of the above accused are hereby confirmed.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Let it be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ,FTC -3 , Basirhat , for disposal.

Fix **05.12.2023** for production of accused before the Ld. transferee court.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.

Addl. Sessions Judge.