

SC 610 of 2023
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 3
Dated. 05-12-2023

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused person. The sole accused person on C/B is absent by filing petition. Ld. PP in Charge has not yet been appointed.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix 24-04-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Issue reminder to the Ld. PP, Basirhat for taking necessary action for appointment of Ld. PP in Charge in this case.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.