

ST 6(8)2025

CHARGES WITH THREE HEADS
[No. XXVIII (II), SCHEDULE V, ACT, 1808]
[Sections 221,222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure]

Name and office of I, Sanjay Naskar, Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track
3rd Court at Basirhat, North 24 Parganas.

hereby charge you namely
as follows : Accused named
1.Mofarjel Gazi.

Firstly- That you on 04.05.2022, at about 9:00 a.m. in front of the house of the de facto complainant, wrongfully restrained the defacto complainant Rabiul Mondal and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **341 of IPC** and within the cognizance of this court.

Secondly- That you on 04.05.2022, at about 9:00 a.m. in front of the house of the de facto complainant, voluntarily caused grievous hurt to the de facto complainant Rabiul Mondal by fists and blows and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **325 of IPC** and within the cognizance of this court.

Thirdly- That you on 04.05.2022, at about 9:00 a.m. in front of the house of the de facto complainant, hit the face of the defacto complainant with fists and blows and tried to strangulate him with a rope with such intention, knowledge and under such circumstances that by that act you had caused the death of the de facto complainant, you would have been guilty of murder and that you thereby caused hurt to the de facto complainant and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **307 of IPC** and within the cognizance of this court.

That the content of the said charges is read over and explained to him to which he pleads not guilty but claims to be tried.

And, hereby direct that you be tried by the said Court on the said charges.

Dated this 25th day of August, 2025.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,

ST 6(8)2025
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 1 dt. 25.08.2025

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for consideration of charge. Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case records, charge sheet and the documents filed.

Considered.

On perusal of the case records, charge sheet and the documents filed, this Court feels, there are sufficient materials for presuming, the accused person has committed the offence punishable u/s **341/325/307 of IPC**. The substance of accusation of the offence is that on 04.05.2022, at about 9:00 a.m., in front of the house of the de facto complainant, the accused hit the face of the defacto complainant with fists and blows and tried to strangulate him with a rope and caused injury to him. The substance of accusation of the offence punishable u/s **341/325/307 of IPC** is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleads not guilty but claims to be tried. The charge so framed is also written in separate form and kept with the record. Thus the charge has been framed against the accused person.

To 09.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-1,2,3

11.12.2025 for evidence of CSW- 4,5,6,7.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas